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AGENDA
MUNICIPAL LAND USE BOARD
OF THE BOROUGH OF RIVER EDGE
WEDNESDAY, 
May 28, 2025 
@ 7:30 pm
ELECTRONICALLY

CALL TO ORDER
SALUTE TO THE FLAG                         
STATEMENT BY CHAIR
ROLE CALL
NOTE: THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA ITEMS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE CHAIR.
____________________________________________________________________
NOTE – Until further notice, meetings are held electronically via ZOOM. To join a ZOOM hearing via smart phone, computer or tablet, use the following link:  https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82795890257. Webinar ID: 827 9589 0257. To join the hearing via telephone, dial in using one of the numbers below, if you receive a busy signal, you may try any number on the list: +1 929 436 2866; +1 301 715 8592; +1 312 626 6799; +1 669 900 6833; +1 253 215 8782; +1 346 248 7799. This log in information and a link to the meeting will also be posted on the Borough web site at https://www.riveredgenj.org/landuse.  If you would like to make a public comment during the meeting, please press the “Raise Hand” button on Zoom or dialing *9 on your telephone keypad to raise your hand. The Board will address you by name or by the last 4 digits of your telephone number. The Board will unmute your microphone. You must state your name and address prior to making a public comment. You may also mute and unmute yourself by pressing the microphone icon on Zoom or dialing *6 on your telephone keypad.      
__________________________________________________________________
CORRESPONDENCE : None

APPROVAL OF MINUTES –  
5/14/25 Minutes (If Available)  
DISCUSSION:
NONE

MEMORIALIZATIONS:  
Resolution - River Edge Joint Planning Board Conflict Attorney
MEMORIALIZATIONS:  
Moral, Luis (If Available)  
120 Jefferson Ave.
Block 613, Lot 12
Proposed Addition/Renovation/Alteration

Crespo Ortiz (If Available)  
287 Valley Rd.
Block 1103, Lot 14
Proposed Addition/Renovation/Alteration

COMPLETENESS REVIEW:  
IAAT Services LLC
41 Grand Ave.
Block 1405, Lot 4
Proposed Installation of a ‘Static’ Billboard.                                      
As per §416-44 Prohibited signs and lighting of the Borough Codes of River Edge, proposed Static Billboard would not be permitted.    

NEW BUSINESS:  
IAAT Services LLC
41 Grand Ave.
Block 1405, Lot 4
Proposed Installation of a ‘Static’ Billboard. 

Section 416-A4.A.1: Prohibited Signs and Lighting: static billboards are prohibited; a double-sided "static" billboard is proposed;. Therefore, a Use variance is required.

Section 416-3:1: Maximum• m Height: 35 ft. is permitted; 60 ft. is proposed; therefore, a Use variance is required.

Section 416-3:1: Maximum Lot Coverage: 80% is permitted; 95.4% is existing; 95.55% is proposed; therefore, a variance is required.

Section 416-3:l: Maximum Front Yard Setback: 30 ft. is permitted; 10 ft. is proposed; therefore, a variance is required.

Section 416-3:1: Minimum Rear Yard Setback: 20 ft. is permitted; 17.86 ft. is proposed; therefore, a variance is required.

OLD BUSINESS:  
NONE    
                                                                                                                               
BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS
PUBLIC COMMENTS  
ADJOURNMENT
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